

ÍTEM NO.12A
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 132 OF 2012
(For prel. hearing)

JJM MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO.134 of 2012
(With application for directions)

Date:20/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Madhu Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Sase Kiran Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.
Notice may also be served upon the standing
counsel for Medical Council of India.
Petitioners are permitted to carry out corrections
in some of the pages of the writ petitions.
List these petitions on Wednesday, 25th April, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER