



Mr. Madhu Naik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Medical Council  
of India

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice be also served on the Standing Counsel for  
the Union of India.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf  
of Medical Council of India.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Counter affidavit may be filed by Monday I.e. on  
30.4.2012.

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, learned senior counsel in  
3

W.P(C) No.134 of 2012 submits that he would like to  
circulate few documents. Liberty granted and the counsel  
for Medical Council of India would get instructions.

List the matters on 1.5.2012

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER